

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF MUDDAMAL)
NO. 2413 of 2026

=====

VASAVA SATLIYABHAI KATHUDIYABHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:
JAYDEEP H SINDHI(9585) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE M. R. MENGDEY

Date : 08/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

On 24.02.2026, this Court had directed the petitioner to join the finance company as a party respondent. However, till date, the finance company has not been joined as a party respondent in the proceedings.

Learned advocate appearing for the petitioner submits that the finance company shall be joined as party respondent today itself.

S.O. to 29.04.2026.

AHS

(M. R. MENGDEY,J)