

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/SPECIAL CRIMINAL APPLICATION (POSSESSION OF
MUDDAMAL) NO. 2413 of 2026

=====

VASAVA SATLIYABHAI KATHUDIYABHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MS POOJA BASWAL FOR MR JAYDEEP H SINDHI(9585) for the
Applicant(s) No. 1

NOTICE NOT RECD BACK for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MS VRUNDA SHAH, ADDL. PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the
Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MAULIK J.SHELAT

Date : 13/05/2026
ORAL ORDER

1. Ms.Pooja Baswal, learned advocate appearing for Mr.Jaydeep Sindhi, learned advocate for the petitioner, under the instructions of her client, does not press this petition with a view to avail an alternative remedy available to the petitioner.
2. Permission, as sought for, is granted.
3. The present petition is disposed of, as withdrawn. Notice is discharged.

(MAULIK J. SHELAT, J)

GAURAV J THAKER